DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL (PUBLIC FOOTPATH NO.12 MIDDLETON ST GEORGE) EXTINGUISHMENT ORDER 2018

This Order is made by Darlington Borough Council under Section 118 of the Highways Act 1980 because it appears to the authority that it is expedient that the public footpath as described in the Schedule to this Order should be extinguished on the ground that it is not needed for public use.

BY THIS ORDER

The public footpath over the land situate at Middleton St George, Darlington and shown on the Map attached hereto and described in the Schedule shall be extinguished at the end of 14 days from the date of confirmation of this Order which will be concurrent with the confirmation of the Darlington Borough Council (Public Footpath No. 22 Middleton St George) Creation Order 2018.

SCHEDULE

FOOTPATH TO BE EXTINGUISHED

Footpath No. 12	Starting at Point A, NZ 36247 13769 on Footpath 12 Middleton
Middleton St George	St George going south via the level crossing to Point B, NZ
	36269 13605 at Yarm Road. Width undefined.

Dated this 30th August 2018

The COMMON SEAL of DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL was hereto affixed in the presence of:-

Authorised Signatory





This Order is hereby confirmed this 27th January 2022

The COMMON SEAL of DARLINGTON BOROUGH COUNCIL was hereto affixed in the presence of:

Authorised Signatory

